Lightning Detection Systems
Short Range Systems
ERL-10 Lightning Relay Module
Stacklight connected
to an ERL-10
(stacklight not
provided)
ERL-10 Status Monitor

Voltage	 11.5VDC - 14VDC
Power Consumption	 4 W
Source	 120VAC US plug or 120-240VAC
	 international multi-plug wall adapter
Enclosure
Material	 Aluminum
IP Rating	 20
Dimensions	 3.9” x 4.5” x 1.1” /
	 100 mm x 114mm x 28mm
Environmental
Operating Temperature	 -40 to 60 C / -40 to 140 F
Operating Humidity	 0 to 99% non-condensing
Agency Approvals	 CE, FCC, cULus, C-tick
Warranty	 1 Year
Ordering Information
ERL10-KIT1-120V-100FT	 ERL-10/EFM-100 for 120VAC
ERL10-KIT2-120V-100FT	 ERL-10/EFM-100/LD-250 for 120VAC
ERL10-KIT1-220V-100FT	 ERL-10/EFM-100 for 220VAC
ERL10-KIT2-220V-100FT	 ERL-10/EFM-100/LD-250 for 220VAC
Standard kit includes 100’/30m sensor cables. Additional cable lengths
available on request.
ADVISORY USE ONLY
This equipment does not include self-test circuitry to
warn of loss of functionality.    Additional measures
should be in place to safeguard personnel or equipment.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
 (Fiber-optic option also available)
info@boltek.com             www.boltek.com             Tel. +1 (905) 734-8045
ERL-10-SS-11202016 page 2/2
©2016 Boltek Corp.  All rights reserved